## 509079163 03/14/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI843024

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
ARNMEC Srl			05/02/2024
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		
Company Name:	SONIC	CAM	
Street Address:	19 Rue	e Jules Ferry	
City:	Saint-Symphorien-d'Ozon		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	69360		
Company Name:	Luben Glass S.R.L.		
Street Address:	Via Meucci, 23		
City:	Offanengo		
City.			
-	ITALY		
State/Country: Postal Code:	26010		
State/Country: Postal Code:	26010		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	26010	1	
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER:	26010 S Total: 1 DATA De sent to provideo	Number   9993905   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsud; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent   d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent   (864)239-5919   mary.miller@wbd-us.com   WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LLP/   P.O. BOX 570489   Atlanta, GEORGIA 30357-0037   Mary Miller	t via US Mail.
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	26010 S Total: 1 DATA De sent to provideo	Number 9993905 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent (864)239-5919 mary.miller@wbd-us.com WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LLP/ P.O. BOX 570489 Atlanta, GEORGIA 30357-0037	t via US Mail.

PATENT REEL: 070510 FRAME: 0335

## ANNEX TO KNOW-HOW AND PATENT ASSIGNMENT SIGNED ON MAY 2, 2024

**ARNMEC Srl** a company organized under Italian laws, Located at Località Ponteprino, 134/A 17017 Cosseria SV Italy Duly represented by Mr Andrea ARNELLO, having powers to represent the company

On the one hand, hereafter referred to as " **ARNMEC** ",

AND

**SONICAM** a company organized under French laws, Located 19, rue Jules ferry 69360 saint Symphorien d'Ozon Registered before Trade Registry of Lyon under number 390109023 Duly represented by Mr Alain BOURY having powers to represent the company

On the other hand, hereafter referred to as " **SONICAM**",

ARNMEC and SONICAM being together referred to as "the Parties" and individually as"Party".

SONICAM is a company specialized in the marketing and sale of machinery, systems and services in the field of glass industry.

ARNMEC is a company specialized in the design and manufacturing of industrial machinery, in particular in the hollow glass industry.

Whereas ARNMEC is the co-owner of patents regarding "**apparatus and method for polishing cavities in mechanical components**" following the titles mentioned below (and detailed in Annex 1)

• The European patent **EP2442942** (A1, B1), filed on 13 January 2010, granted on November 13, 2019 and based on an Italian priority filed on 19 June 2009.

Further to validation procedure, the European patent is valid at the date of signature of the present agreement in France (annuity paid on 2023), Ireland (annuity paid on 2023), Germany (annuity paid on 2023), United Kingdom (annuity paid on 2023) and Italy (annuity paid on 2023).

- US2012100782 ((A1) annuity paid on 2021-12-13 for a period of 3.5 years) and US9993905 (B2) (annuity paid on 2021-12-13 for a period of 3.5 years),
- all corresponding patents, including linked know-how, hereinafter referred to asPatents.



The Patents have been filed in co-ownership at 50% with Luben Glass S.R.L. based in Offanengo (CR), via Meucci n. 23, VAT number. 00792980195.

Due to long business relationships between the parties, SONICAM had acquired co- ownership, i.e 50% of the Patents and 100% of the shared part of Patents owned by ARNMEC by Patent Assignment Agreement signed on May 2, 2024.

In order to avoid any misunderstanding, it is expressly stated that the Italian priority of the Patent family i.e. Italian Patent No. 1395917 granted on 02.11.2012 based on application No. MI2009A0011089 of 19.06.2009 is transferred also in the said Agreement and has to be included in the meaning of Patents. (See detail of this Patent in Annex 1)

Costs related to the registration of the assignment before the different Patents Offices will be borne by SONICAM and cost related to fiscal taxes before fiscal authorities will be borne by ARNMEC.

Assignment posted for signature on the DocuSign certified signature platform (<u>https://www.docusign.fr/</u>), with representatives of the parties having the option to upload a signed copy as an original.

**FOR ARNMEC** Mr Andrea ARNELLO **FOR SONICAM** Mr Alain BOURY

----Firmato da: ARNELLO ANDREA MARCO

Signé par : Alain BOURG -B1D64FE0169A435

2